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1. Personal data
	Assistant professor 
	Academic degree 
	Mohammad Attia Alghamdi
	Name 

	Dermatology
	Major specialty
	Saudi
	Nationality

	Allergy
	Minor specialty
	09.04.1984
	Date of birth 

	
	Job position
	Male
	Sex 

	Mohammad.a.a.m.alghamdi@gmail.com
	Email 
	
	Phone number 

	Gamid Az Zinad
	Address 2
	Albaha – Aldhafir
	Address 1


2. Educationalqualifications
	Date  
	Country -city
	University
	Faculty
	Minor specialty
	Major specialty
	Type of certificate

	10-2017
	Germany
	
	
	Allergy
	Dermatology and venerology
	Bord

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


3. Academic & professional experiences  
	Date from to
	Organization
	Job Title
	1

	08-1430 to 04-1441
	Faculty of Medicine
	Demonstrator
	2

	04-1441 till  now
	Faculty of Medicine
	Assistant professor
	3

	12-1441 till now
	Faculty of Medicine
	Head of internal medicine department
	4

	
	
	
	5

	
	
	
	6

	
	
	
	7

	
	
	
	8


4. Professional Affiliation

	Date 
	Country -city
	Position
	organizations
	

	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	2

	
	
	
	
	3

	
	
	
	
	4


	Date
	Country -city
	Title 
	Nature of participation
	Number 
	participations Type

	02-2014
	Germany-Karlsruhe
	Assitentform in die Asthetisch Dermatology
	Attendant
	5
	Conferences

	07-2016
	Germany-Munich
	FOBI Woche München
	Attendant
	
	

	05-2017
	Germany-Karlsruhe
	Hautkrebsupdate 2017
	Speaker


	
	

	03-2018
	Germany-Landau
	Dermatologische Praxis 2018
	Attendant
	
	

	03-2018
	Germany-Frankenthal
	Mykologischen Diagnostik Therapie
	Attendant
	
	

	11-2018
	Germany-Landau
	Pollen Allergy, Dermatology and Laser clinic, Landau 


	Speake

	
	Seminars & Meetings



	07-2018
	Dermatology and Laser clinic, Landau
	Type IV Allergy
	Speaker


	
	

	07-2017
	Dermatology clinic Karlsruhe
	Melanoma therapy guideline
	Speaker


	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Training course 



	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	academicCommittee 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


5. Scientific and academic participations
6. Community services
	Community participation

	Date 
	place
	Nature of participation
	Nature of  service
	Title
	

	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	4


7. Management experiences

	Date 
	organization
	Job title 
	

	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	2

	
	
	
	3

	
	
	
	4


8. Publishing & researches
	 Citation count
	publication in Web of Science
	Research title
	

	
	
	LASER THERAPY OF BOWEN'S DISEASE WITH PICOSECOND LASER OF 1064 NM,   Alghamdi M , Salavastru C, Fritz K, JDDG  (2019) Band 17 Supplement 3 Mai 2019 S 168-169


	1

	
	
	TREATMENT OF A LONGITUDINAL MELANONYCHIA IN A SESSION WITH 532 NM PICOLASER,   Alghamdi M , Salavastru C, Fritz K, JDDG  (2019) Band 17 Supplement 3 Mai 2019 S 160-161


	2

	
	
	
	3

	Current researches

	
	

	
	

	Favourite research topics

	


	Date
	Faculty/University 
	Title 
	Number
	

	
	
	
	
	Thesis supervision  

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Thesis discussion 



	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


	Date
	Title
	Number
	Journal arbitration 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


9. Scientific awards
	Date 
	Organization
	Title 
	

	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	2

	
	
	
	3

	
	
	
	4


1

